to the Pont-y-Pool Union, provision should

be made as hereinafter mentioned : NOW THEREFORE, in pursuance of the powers given to Us by the Statutes in that behalf, We hereby order and direct that, notwithstanding anything contained in the Order, the Order shall, in relation to the Guardians of the Poor of the Pont-y-Pool Union, and their powers and duties under the Order, come into operation from and after the twenty-fifth day of March, one thousand nine hundred and twelve.

> Given under the Seal of Office of the Local Government Board, this twentyfifth day of March, in the year LS. one thousand nine hundred and twelve.

> > John Burns'; -4 President.

Walter T. Jerred, Assistant Secretary.

**RELIEF REGULATION ORDER, 1911:** 

## Date of Operation.

## BEDWELLTY UNION.

To the Guardians of the Poor of the Bedwellty Union;

And to all others whom it may concern.

WHEREAS by the Relief Regulation Order, 1911 (hereinafter referred to as "the Order "), We, the Local Government Board, made provision with respect to the regulation of relief given by the Guardians of the Poor of the several Poor Law Unions in England and Wales, including the Bedwellty Union; and by Article XV of the Order We directed that, subject as therein provided, the Order should come into operation from and after the 31st day of March, 1912;

3

And whereas it is expedient that, in relation to the Bedwellty Union, provision should be made as hereinafter mentioned:

NOW THEREFORE, in pursuance of the powers given to Us by the Statutes in that behalf, We hereby order and direct that, notwithstanding anything contained in the Order, the Order shall, in relation to the Guardians of the Poor of the Bedwellty Union, and their powers and duties under the Order, come into operation from and after the twenty-fifth day of March, one thousand nine hundred and twelve.

Given under the Seal of Office of the Local Government Board, this twentyfifth day of March, in the year LS. one thousand nine hundred and twelve.

John Burns,

President. Walter T. Jerred, Assistant Secretary.

ear 17

est<sub>e</sub>

1. . . .

<del>.</del>.  $(e_{ij}) \to (e_{ij}) \to (e_{ij})$ RELIEF REGULATION ORDER, 1911: Date of Operation. 1000 MIDDLESBROUGH UNION. ....

To the Guardians of the Poor of the Middlesbrough Union ;----

And to all others whom it may concern. WHEREAS by the Relief Regulation .... Order, 1911 (hereinafter referred to as "the

Order "), We, the Local Government Board, made provision with respect to the regulation of relief given by the Guardians of the Poor of the several Poor Law Unions in England and Wales, including the Middlesbrough Union; and by Article XV of the Order We directed that, subject as therein provided, the Order should come into operation from and after the 31st day of March, 1912;

And whereas it is expedient that, in relation to the Middlesbrough Union, provision should be made as hereinafter mentioned :

NOW THEREFORE, in pursuance of the powers given to Us by the Statutes in that behalf, We hereby order and direct that, notwithstanding anything contained in the Order, the Order shall, in relation to the Guardians of the Poor of the Middlesbrough Union, and their powers and duties under the Order, come into operation from and after the twenty-fifth day of March, one thousand nine hundred and twelve.

Given under the Seal of Office of the Local



Government Board, this twenty-fifth day of March, in the year one thousand nine hundred and twelve. : · · · ·

John Burns. President.

Walter T. Jerred, Assistant Secretary.

RELIEF REGULATION ORDER, 1911:

Date of Operation.

## KIDDERMINSTER UNION.

To the Guardians of the Poor of the Kidderminster Union ;-

And to all others whom it may concern.

WHEREAS by the Relief Regulation Order, 1911 (hereinafter referred to as "the Order "), We, the Local Government Board, order ), we, the Local Government Board, made provision with respect to the regulation of relief given by the Guardians of the Poor of the several Poor Law Unions in England and Wales, including the Kidderminster Union; and by Article XV of the Order We directed that, subject as therein provided, the Order should come into operation from and after the 31st day of March 1912 after the 31st day of March, 1912;

And whereas it is expedient that, in relation to the Kidderminster Union, provision should be made as hereinafter mentioned :

NOW THEREFORE, in pursuance of the powers given to Us by the Statutes in that behalf, We hereby order and direct that, notwithstanding anything contained in the Order, the Order shall, in relation to the Guardians of the Poor of the Kidderminster Union, and their powers and duties under the Order, come into operation from and after the 'twentysixth day of March, one thousand nine hun-dred and twelve.



Given under the Seal of Office of the Local Government Board, this twentyseventh day of March, in the year one thousand nine hundred and twelve.

John Burns, President. . . Walter T. Jerred, Assistant Secretary.

2303